

1 Delete the Bratten second reading amendment (SF0022H2003/ACE)
2 entirely and further amend as follows:
3
4 Page 1-line 3 After "specified;" insert "providing a
5 definition;".
6
7 Page 1-line 8 After "W.S." insert "14-2-308(a) by creating
8 a new subsection (x) and".
9
10 Page 1-line 9 Delete "is" and insert "are".
11
12 Page 1-after line 9 Insert:
13
14 **"14-2-308. Definitions.**
15
16 (a) As used in this act:
17
18 (x) "Unfit" includes the ability to meet the ongoing
19 physical, mental and emotional needs of the child."
20
21 Page 2-line 7 Delete "twenty-four (24) consecutive" and
22 insert "fifteen (15) of the most recent
23 twenty-two (22)". FILER